NIABT Welsh Parliament Education Visit- 21/23 October 2015

6:30am
8:35am
9:40am
10:00am

11:00am

12:00pm

1:45pm

2:15pm

3:30pm
3:45pm

4:00pm

4:45pm

5:00pm

Wednesday 21°' October 2015
Meet at Belfast International Airport departure lounge
Flight from Belfast International Airport to Bristol Airport
Arrive at Bristol Airport
Transfer to Cardiff via coach

Arrive at Cardiff for hotel check in/leave luggage
St David’s Hotel

Lunch
St David’s Hotel

Transfer to Cardiff Central Enterprise Zone by coach

Presentation at Cardiff Central Enterprise Zone
Building 1, Capital Quarter, Tyndall St, Cardiff EZ

CCEZ Board Member - to be confirmed

Duncan Hammer (Deputy Director -Entrepreneurship and
Delivery) — to be confirmed

Huw Gwillim(Senior Manager - EZs & Delivery)

Haydn Fitchett (Senior Manager - Business Solutions)
Building Tour, Presentations, Q&A

Tour of Enterprise Zone by bus

Arrive at Cathays Park 2

Public Procurement impact for small businesses

Nick Sullivan, Head of Policy and Capability, Value Wales
Cathay’s Park 2

Transfer to Welsh Assembly Building by coach

Women in Public Life campaign

Alice Randone
Welsh Assembly



5:45pm

7:00pm

9:00pm

8:00am
8:15am
8:30am

9:30am

12:00pm

1:00pm

2:00pm

2:45pm

3:30pm

4:30pm

5:00pm

Return to Hotel

Dinner with guests
St David’s Hotel

Close

Thursday 22" October 2015
Breakfast at hotel
Meet in Hotel reception
Depart for Swansea by coach
Visit to local Swansea Bay Tidal Lagoon
loan Jenkins, Development Director for Wales
Swansea Bay Tidal Lagoon
Swansea Yacht and Sub Aqua Club
Lunch
Grape & Olive, Swansea
Depart Swansea for Cardiff by coach
Welsh Life Sciences Industry
Charles Hughes, Business Development Manager
Life Sciences Hub, 3 Assembly Sq Cardiff Bay CF10 4PL
Transfer to Welsh ICE by coach
Welsh Gaming / App Development Industry
Gareth Jones, CEO Welsh ICE

Brittania Hse, Caerphilly Bus. Pk, Van Rd, Caerphilly, CF83
3GG

Transfer by coach to Cardiff Bay
Meeting with Chair of the Enterprise and Business Committee

tbc



7:00pm

9:00pm

9:00am
9:45am
10:00am

10:30am

11:30am

11:45am

12:30pm

12:45pm

2:00pm
3:00pm
4:55pm

6:05pm

Dinner for delegation only

Close

Friday 23" October 2015
Breakfast
Hotel check out (leave luggage at hotel)
Walk to Discovery Quay for Dr Who tour
Doctor Who tour
Discovery Quay, Porth Teigr, CF10 4GA
Walk to Welsh Assembly building
Tour of the Senedd
Welsh Assembly
Walk to St David’s Hotel
Lunch
St David’s Hotel
Depart for Bristol Airport by coach
Arrive at Bristol Airport
Flight from Bristol to Belfast International Airport

Arrive at Belfast International Airport





