

NIABT Welsh Parliament Education Visit- 21/23 October 2015

Wednesday 21st October 2015

6:30am	Meet at Belfast International Airport departure lounge
8:35am	Flight from Belfast International Airport to Bristol Airport
9:40am	Arrive at Bristol Airport
10:00am	Transfer to Cardiff via coach
11:00am	Arrive at Cardiff for hotel check in/leave luggage St David's Hotel
12:00pm	Lunch St David's Hotel
1:45pm	Transfer to Cardiff Central Enterprise Zone by coach
2:15pm	Presentation at Cardiff Central Enterprise Zone Building 1, Capital Quarter, Tyndall St, Cardiff EZ
	CCEZ Board Member - to be confirmed Duncan Hammer (Deputy Director -Entrepreneurship and Delivery) – to be confirmed Huw Gwillim(Senior Manager - EZs & Delivery) Haydn Fitchett (Senior Manager - Business Solutions) Building Tour, Presentations, Q&A
3:30pm	Tour of Enterprise Zone by bus
3:45pm	Arrive at Cathays Park 2
4:00pm	Public Procurement impact for small businesses Nick Sullivan, Head of Policy and Capability, Value Wales Cathay's Park 2
4:45pm	Transfer to Welsh Assembly Building by coach
5:00pm	Women in Public Life campaign <i>Alice Randone Welsh Assembly</i>

- 5:45pm Return to Hotel
- 7:00pm Dinner with guests St David's Hotel
- 9:00pm Close

Thursday 22nd October 2015

8:00am	Breakfast at hotel
8:15am	Meet in Hotel reception
8:30am	Depart for Swansea by coach
9:30am	Visit to local Swansea Bay Tidal Lagoon
	Ioan Jenkins, Development Director for Wales
	Swansea Bay Tidal Lagoon
	Swansea Yacht and Sub Aqua Club
12:00pm	Lunch
	Grape & Olive, Swansea
1:00pm	Depart Swansea for Cardiff by coach
2:00pm	Welsh Life Sciences Industry
	Charles Hughes, Business Development Manager
	Life Sciences Hub, 3 Assembly Sq Cardiff Bay CF10 4PL
2:45pm	Transfer to Welsh ICE by coach
3:30pm	Welsh Gaming / App Development Industry
	Gareth Jones, CEO Welsh ICE
	Brittania Hse, Caerphilly Bus. Pk, Van Rd, Caerphilly, CF83 3GG
4:30pm	Transfer by coach to Cardiff Bay
5:00pm	Meeting with Chair of the Enterprise and Business Committee
	tbc

- 7:00pm Dinner for delegation only
- 9:00pm Close

Friday 23rd October 2015

9:00am	Breakfast
9:45am	Hotel check out (leave luggage at hotel)
10:00am	Walk to Discovery Quay for Dr Who tour
10:30am	Doctor Who tour
	Discovery Quay, Porth Teigr, CF10 4GA
11:30am	Walk to Welsh Assembly building
11:45am	Tour of the Senedd
	Welsh Assembly
12:30pm	Walk to St David's Hotel
12:45pm	Lunch
	St David's Hotel
2:00pm	Depart for Bristol Airport by coach
3:00pm	Arrive at Bristol Airport
4:55pm	Flight from Bristol to Belfast International Airport
6:05pm	Arrive at Belfast International Airport